5. Reflects the impact on tax expense of the pro forma adjustments. Carried forward group tax losses are
assumed to be fully utilised prior to 1 January 2023 (excluding transferred losses subject to available
fractions).

No pro forma adjustment has been made for the Handset Receivables Financing Transaction.

6.5 TPG Telecom Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

(i) TPG Telecom Consolidated Balance Sheets and reconciliation to the TPG Telecom Pro Forma
Consolidated Balance Sheet

Set out below is the TPG Telecom Consolidated Balance Sheets for FY23, FY24 and 1H25 and Pro Forma
Consolidated Balance Sheet as at 30 June 2025.

The pro forma adjustments assumes that the Vocus Transaction and the Capital Management Plan are
effective as at the balance sheet date of 30 June 2025. The Vocus Transaction completed on 31 July 2025. As
a result, the final disposal accounting will vary to the pro forma figures shown in the Pro Forma Consolidated
Balance Sheet.

A more detailed explanation of the pro forma adjustments is provided in the commentary below.

   Pro Forma Adjustments

Audited Audited Reviewed*
Vocus

Transaction
Impacts

Cap. Mgt.
Plan & other

impacts
Pro Forma

$m Dec-23 Dec-24 Jun-25 Notes Jun-25 Jun-25 Jun-25

Cash and cash equivalents 116 42 45 (1) 4,916 (4,916) 45

Trade and other receivables 968 972 921  - - 921

Inventories 117 82 52  - - 52

Derivative financial instruments 2 5 1  - - 1

Prepayments and other assets 81 60 57  - - 57

Assets classified as held for sale - - 4,231 (2) (4,231) - -

Total current assets 1,284 1,161 5,307  685 (4,916) 1,076

Trade and other receivables 469 447 440  - - 440

Property, plant and equipment 3,795 3,865 2,473  - - 2,473

Right-of-use assets 1,709 1,469 1,283 (3) 481 - 1,764

Intangible assets 12,221 11,923 9,093  - - 9,093

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

page 31

TPG TELECOM LIMITED – PROSPECTUS

   Pro Forma Adjustments

Audited Audited Reviewed*
Vocus

Transaction
Impacts

Cap. Mgt.
Plan & other

impacts
Pro Forma

$m Dec-23 Dec-24 Jun-25 Notes Jun-25 Jun-25 Jun-25

Deferred tax assets 171 218 410  (96) - 314

Derivative financial instruments 3 -  -   - - -

Prepayments and other assets 16 11 4  - - 4

Total non-current assets 18,384 17,933 13,703  385 - 14,088

TOTAL ASSETS 19,668 19,094 19,010  1,070 (4,916) 15,164

Trade and other payables (1,174) (1,031) (783) (4) (251) 251 (783)

Contract liabilities (294) (315) (308)  - - (308)

Lease liabilities (122) (136) (112) (5) (72) - (184)

Provisions (91) (92) (69)  (13) - (82)

Other liabilities (41) (32) (35)  - - (35)

Liabilities classified as held for sale 0 0 (467) (2) 467 - -

Total current liabilities (1,722) (1,606) (1,774)  131 251 (1,392)

Contract liabilities (16) (17) (4)  - - (4)

Borrowings (4,076) (4,099) (4,147) (6) - 2,105 (2,042)

Lease liabilities (2,112) (2,069) (1,899) (5) (718) - (2,617)

Provisions (67) (101) (81)  (68) - (149)

Other liabilities (58) (29) (29)  - - (29)

Total non-current liabilities (6,329) (6,315) (6,160)  (786) 2,105 (4,841)

TOTAL LIABILITIES (8,051)  (7,921)  (7,934)   (655)  2,356 (6,233)

NET ASSETS 11,617 11,173 11,076  415 (2,560) 8,931

Share Capital 18,399 18,399 18,399 (7)  (2,388) 16,011

Reserves 0 (2) 7   7

Retained earnings (6,782) (7,224) (7,330)  415 (172) (7,087)

Total Equity 11,617 11,173 11,076  415 (2,560) 8,931

*PwC issued an unqualified review report on the 30 June 2025 Half-Year Financial Report. As disclosed in
PwC’s report, a review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Australian
Auditing Standards.

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

page 32

TPG TELECOM LIMITED – PROSPECTUS

Commentary

1. Cash and cash equivalents Pro Forma adjustments have been reconciled below:

 $m Jun-25

Consideration received from the Vocus Transaction (the $5.25bn enterprise value less Contingent
Value Payment ($250 million), TPG’s contribution to Vocus’ transaction costs ($100 million) and